
THDA Hardest Hit Fund Foreclosure Prevention Counselors

Region Agency Address City Main Phone Contact Contact e-mail

East

Chattanooga Neighborhood Enterprise 1500 Chestnut Street, Suite 102 Chattanooga 423-756-6201 Anna McPeak amcpeak@cneinc.org

Clinch Powell RC&D 7995 Rutledge Pike Rutledge 865-828-5927 Susan Eribarne suzie@clinchpowell.net

Eastern Eight CDC 214 E. Watauga Avenue Johnson City 423-232-5097 Mark Fleury mfleury@e8cdc.org

HomeSource East Tennessee 109 N. Winona Street Knoxville 865-637-1679 Laura Conteras lcontreas@homesourcetn.org

Knoxville Area Urban League 901 N Broadway Knoxville 865-524-5511 Felix Harris fharris@thekaul.org

Partnership for Families, Children & Adults CCCS 1800 McCallie Avenue Chattanooga 423-490-5620 Tina Williams twilliams@partnershipfca.com

Middle

Affordable Housing Resources 1011 Cherry Avenue Nashville 615-251-0025 Sharon Bosworth sbosworth@ahrhousing.org

Life of Victory International Christian Ministries 599 Waldron Road, Bldg B La Vergne 615-213-1468 Brenda Bryant lov.lifeofvictory@comcast.net

Residential Resources, Inc. 604 Gallatin Road, Suite 103 Nashville 615-650-9779 Beverly Stovall stovallbeverly@att.net

The Housing Fund, Inc. 115 Center Point Drive Clarksville 931-572-8454 Angela Belcher abelcher@thehousingfund.org

Woodbine Community Organization 643 Spence Ln Nashville Nashville 615-850-3451 Darly Hill dhill@woodbinecommunity.org

West

Memphis Area Legal Services, Inc. 22 North Front Street, Suite 1100 Memphis 901-432-4663 BeLinda Winston bwinston@malsi.org

United Housing, Inc. 2750 Colony Park Dr Memphis 901-272-1122 Nadia Aguirre naguirre@uhinc.org
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